Keoko Sale Barn:
Feeder Cattle Weighted Average Report for ©1/07/2019

Receipts: 992

No trend as this sal

Sigourney, Iowa

Last Week: No Report

active with good demand.
600 1bs., 62.4 percent steers, 37.6 percent heifers.
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Wt Range
385-390
448
452-473
502-548
556-589
616-645
652-694
785-743
751-783
807-836
928

Wt Range
253-278
302
392
428
484

Wt Range
328
366-398
402-418
501-534
552-581
620-646
625
659-682
704-748
758-786

Year Ago:

Feeder Steers Medium and Large 1

Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
389 181.00-189.600 183.16
A48 171.00 171.00
460 166.50-172.50 168.84
523 165.50-171.00 168.70
572 167.00-173.75 169.83
628 158.25-167.60 164.22
686 144.50-157.600 152.43
727 141.50-152.75 149.32
768 140.00-151.00 145.21
820 136.50-146.25 141.27
928 133.25 133.25

Feeder Steers Medium and Large 1-2

Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
260 140.00-141.00 140.69
302 170.00 1706.00
392 174.00 174.00
428 160.00 160.00
484 153.00 153.00

Feeder Heifers Medium and Large 1

Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
328 152.00 152.00
377 168.00-177.00 171.42
408 158.00-167.00 163.29
516 147 .008-158.50 151.89
568 140.00-148.00 142.80
639 132.00-144.00 135.82
625 146.25 146.25
672 130.50-137.00 133.75
713 124,50-132.50 131.01
765 123.50-123.75 123.56
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e had not been reported for three weeks.
Receipts included 76.2 percent over

Calves
Calves
Calves
Calves
Calves

-Calves

Fancy

Calves
Calves
Calves

Trade



